BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

To authorize the Director of Public Works, acting as their official representative, to file application for Federal Grant under Title I of the Local Public Works Capital Development and Investment Program of 1976.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

Supports for submission the Project prepared and developed under the title of "Municipal Center Improvement, Phase I."

Duane

Hiram Paley, Mayor

PASSED by the City Council this  $\frac{\sqrt{74}}{\sqrt{74}}$  day of <u>Octob</u> 1976.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 14 day of Oc

1976.